GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2429

ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011

HOSTELS IN RAILWAYS

Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hostels being run by the Railways in the country for the children of their employees, State-wise;
(b) whether these hostels are sufficient to meet the requirement;
(c) if not, whether the Railways propose to run more hostels and improve their condition; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)
(a): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(b)to(d): As per policy, hostels are set up for wards of Railway employees at centers of education. Proposals exist for expansion of hostel capacity at Pune and for new hostels at Lucknow, Tiruchchirappali, Coimbatore, Indore, Vadodara and Nagpur .

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2429 BY SHRI C.R. PATIL & SHRIAHIR
VIKRAMBHAIARJANBHAI MAADAM TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 08.12.2011 REGARDING HOSTELS IN RAILWAYS.

(a): State wise number of Hostels run by the Railways is as under:

SN State Number of Hostels

1 Andhra Pradesh 01

2 Arunachal Pradesh O

3 Assam 01

4 Bihar 01

5 Chhattisgarh 01
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Goa 0

Gujarat 02

Haryana 0

1

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu and Kashmir

Jharkhand

Kerala 0

Karnataka

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

Nagaland

1
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0

0
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0
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0
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0
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Orissa 01

Punjab 0

Rajasthan 01

Sikkim 0

Tamil Nadu 01

Tripura 0

Uttarakhand 0

Uttar Pradesh 02

West Bengal 03

Total 24
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